11- CAUTION DESOUMISSION

Toutes les offres devront être accompagnées d'une caution de soumission d'un montant de 1% du
montant prévisionnel du projet, délivrée par un établissement bancaire de l*' ordre ou une compagnie
d'assuranceagréée par le Ministre des Finances, soit:125 000 (Cent vingt-cinq mille) FrancsCFA.

12- DELAI D'EXECUpON
Le délai prévisionnel d'exécution des travaux est detrois (03) mois calendaires. délai incluant toutes les

contraintes éventuelles liées à l'enclavement, à la particularité du site, aux'conditions climatiques et aux

[...]

Bidders will remain committed to their offers for ninety (90) days from the date set for the dellvery of
offers.

tl.Bidbond

The offers should be accompanied by a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry

fn charge of finance of an amount of 1% of the predicted amount per lot. that is 125000 (One hundred twenty
five thousand) CFA Francs.

ll.OellverydeadUne

The provisional delivery deadline per lot provided for by the Contracting Authority shall be six (06)
months. including the possible constraints related to the site situation such as accessibility and cUmate
conditions, from the date of notification of service order to start works.